





Sounds of the Loon



Rum Ridge Association Board of Directors Meeting

Date: July 29, 2023 Time: 1:00 pm

Place: Loon Landing Pavilion

In attendance were the existing and newly elected Board members:

Debbi Webber-Jody Perry-Bill Casey-Maureen Hopkinsterm expires 7-26-25 term expires 7-27-24 term expires 7-27-24

Bob LudwigBlaine HopkinsHarry TideswellRobert TideswellRob

The Rum Ridge Annual meeting had just ended and the new Board of Directors met to vote on officers for the year ending at the 2024 Rum Ridge Annual meeting.

The following officer lineup was accepted unanimously by all Board members:

Blaine HopkinsJody PerryDebbi WebberBob Ludwig
President
V. President
Treasurer
Secretary

With no further immediate business, the meeting was adjourned at 1:25pm.

Respectfully submitted.

Bob Ludwig, Rum Ridge Association Secretary raludwig184@gmail.com
201-741-1545 cell/text